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23.
24.
25.

26.
27.
28.
29.

Position
Battalion Chief
Executive Director - Harbor
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Battalion Chief
Capital Programs Executive
City Attorney
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Battalion Chief
Battalion Chief
City Manager
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain
Chief Of Police
Fire Captain
Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Fire Captain
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain

Assistant Executive Director -

Harbor
General Manager - Water

Fire Captain

Assistant Executive Director -

Harbor
Firefighter
Firefighter
Firefighter
Fire Captain

Other Positions Held City

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Department
Fire
Harbor
Fire
Fire
Fire
Harbor
Law
Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire

City Manager

Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire

Harbor

Water
Fire

Harbor

Fire
Fire
Fire

Fire

Total Wages

$377,871
$371,676
$335,370
$326,591
$321,241
$314,013
$312,135
$307,765
$304,890
$303,621
$302,466
$301,150
$300,925
$294,107
$293,695
$291,830
$291,350
$291,296
$290,532
$288,705
$288,538
$288,047

$286,885
$283,314
$282,995

$282,546
$279,846
$279,249
$278,928



30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

Police Lieutenant
Fire Captain
Firefighter

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Managing Director
Fire Chief

Police Officer
Firefighter
Battalion Chief
Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Assistant City Manager

Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain

Fire Engineer
Fire Captain
Firefighter

Fire Captain
Police Sergeant
Firefighter
Firefighter

Fire Captain
Managing Director
Fire Engineer
Police Lieutenant
Police Lieutenant
Police Sergeant
Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Harbor
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
City Manager
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Harbor
Fire
Police
Police
Police
Fire

Fire

$277,034
$276,487
$274,623
$273,071
$271,833
$271,083
$269,748
$268,799
$268,679
$268,612
$267,311
$266,617
$263,525
$263,351
$263,127
$262,381
$262,244
$261,958
$260,795
$259,853
$259,046
$258,823
$258,443
$258,272
$258,227
$258,168
$257,767
$256,994
$256,939
$255,997
$255,846
$255,588



62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

Fire Captain

Assistant Chief Of Police
Fire Captain

Assistant City Attorney
Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Police Officer
Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Police Officer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Battalion Chief

Fire Captain

Police Lieutenant
Police Officer

City Prosecutor

Fire Captain

Assistant General Manager - Water
Fire Captain

Fire Engineer

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Deputy Chief Of Police

Managing Director

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Fire
Police
Fire
Law
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police
Police
City Prosecutor
Fire
Water
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police

Harbor

$255,300
$254,218
$254,205
$254,006
$253,136
$252,936
$252,660
$252,649
$252,066
$251,931
$251,762
$251,485
$251,176
$250,721
$249,608
$249,567
$249,192
$248,677
$247,856
$245,310
$245,131
$244,486
$244,436
$244,300
$243,990
$243,481
$243,396
$243,341
$242,885
$241,961
$241,825
$240,693



94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Fire Engineer

Deputy Chief Of Police
Firefighter

Firefighter

Fire Captain

Police Officer

Fire Captain

Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach
Long Beach

Fire
Police
Fire
Fire
Fire
Police

Fire

$240,554
$240,214
$239,553
$238,008
$236,907
$235,440
$234,993



