	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages
1.	Battalion Chief		Long Beach	Fire	\$377,871
2.	Executive Director - Harbor		Long Beach	Harbor	\$371,676
3.	Battalion Chief		Long Beach	Fire	\$335,370
4.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$326,591
5.	Battalion Chief		Long Beach	Fire	\$321,241
6.	Capital Programs Executive		Long Beach	Harbor	\$314,013
7.	City Attorney		Long Beach	Law	\$312,135
8.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$307,765
9.	Fire Engineer		Long Beach	Fire	\$304,890
10.	Battalion Chief		Long Beach	Fire	\$303,621
11.	Battalion Chief		Long Beach	Fire	\$302,466
12.	City Manager		Long Beach	City Manager	\$301,150
13.	Battalion Chief		Long Beach	Fire	\$300,925
14.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$294,107
15.	Chief Of Police		Long Beach	Police	\$293,695
16.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$291,830
17.	Fire Engineer		Long Beach	Fire	\$291,350
18.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$291,296
19.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$290,532
20.	Battalion Chief		Long Beach	Fire	\$288,705
21.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$288,538
22.	Assistant Executive Director - Harbor		Long Beach	Harbor	\$288,047
23.	General Manager - Water		Long Beach	Water	\$286,885
24.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$283,314
25.	Assistant Executive Director - Harbor		Long Beach	Harbor	\$282,995
26.	Firefighter		Long Beach	Fire	\$282,546
27.	Firefighter		Long Beach	Fire	\$279,846
28.	Firefighter		Long Beach	Fire	\$279,249
29.	Fire Captain		Long Beach	Fire	\$278,928

30.	Police Lieutenant	Long Beach	Police	\$277,034
31.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$276,487
32.	Firefighter	Long Beach	Fire	\$274,623
33.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$273,071
34.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$271,833
35.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$271,083
36.	Managing Director	Long Beach	Harbor	\$269,748
37.	Fire Chief	Long Beach	Fire	\$268,799
38.	Police Officer	Long Beach	Police	\$268,679
39.	Firefighter	Long Beach	Fire	\$268,612
40.	Battalion Chief	Long Beach	Fire	\$267,311
41.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$266,617
42.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$263,525
43.	Assistant City Manager	Long Beach	City Manager	\$263,351
44.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$263,127
45.	Police Sergeant	Long Beach	Police	\$262,381
46.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$262,244
47.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$261,958
48.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$260,795
49.	Firefighter	Long Beach	Fire	\$259,853
50.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$259,046
51.	Police Sergeant	Long Beach	Police	\$258,823
52.	Firefighter	Long Beach	Fire	\$258,443
53.	Firefighter	Long Beach	Fire	\$258,272
54.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$258,227
55.	Managing Director	Long Beach	Harbor	\$258,168
56.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$257,767
57.	Police Lieutenant	Long Beach	Police	\$256,994
58.	Police Lieutenant	Long Beach	Police	\$256,939
59.	Police Sergeant	Long Beach	Police	\$255,997
60.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$255,846
61.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$255,588

62.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$255,300
63.	Assistant Chief Of Police	Long Beach	Police	\$254,218
64.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$254,205
65.	Assistant City Attorney	Long Beach	Law	\$254,006
66.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$253,136
67.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$252,936
68.	Police Officer	Long Beach	Police	\$252,660
69.	Battalion Chief	Long Beach	Fire	\$252,649
70.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$252,066
71.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$251,931
72.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$251,762
73.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$251,485
74.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$251,176
75.	Police Officer	Long Beach	Police	\$250,721
76.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$249,608
77.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$249,567
78.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$249,192
79.	Battalion Chief	Long Beach	Fire	\$248,677
80.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$247,856
81.	Police Lieutenant	Long Beach	Police	\$245,310
82.	Police Officer	Long Beach	Police	\$245,131
83.	City Prosecutor	Long Beach	City Prosecutor	\$244,486
84.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$244,436
85.	Assistant General Manager - Water	Long Beach	Water	\$244,300
86.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$243,990
87.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$243,481
88.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$243,396
89.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$243,341
90.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$242,885
91.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$241,961
92.	Deputy Chief Of Police	Long Beach	Police	\$241,825
93.	Managing Director	Long Beach	Harbor	\$240,693

94.	Fire Engineer	Long Beach	Fire	\$240,554
95.	Deputy Chief Of Police	Long Beach	Police	\$240,214
96.	Firefighter	Long Beach	Fire	\$239,553
97.	Firefighter	Long Beach	Fire	\$238,008
98.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$236,907
99.	Police Officer	Long Beach	Police	\$235,440
100.	Fire Captain	Long Beach	Fire	\$234,993